
GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

GANGA ANTI EROSION DIVISION NO II.

BERHAM PORE, MURSHIDABAD

CORRIGENDUM NOTLCE

1sr Corrigendum Notice against Notice lnviting Tender No: - WBIW/EE/GAED-ll/NlT-6/2018-19 of the
Executive Engineer, Ganga Anti Erosion Division No ll, Berhampore, Murshidabad circulated vide this

office Memo No - 192(791/2T-3, Dated 08.03.2019 the following changes have been made due to
unavoidable circumstances:

Time & venue and all other remain unchanged.

Memo N,- Y27ft $/Zr-S

Ganga Anti Erosion Division No-II
Berhampore, Murshidabad

Dated- lq.0g,2 o,g

Copy forwarded for favour of information and further circulation to the:-

l) Chief Engineer (North), Inigation & Waterways Directorate, Malda.

2) Superintending Engineer, North Inigation Circle * II, Berhampore, Murshidabad.

3) Sabhadhipati, Murshidaba d Zilla Parishad, Berhampore, Murshidabad.

4) District Magistrate, Murshidabad, Berhampore, Murshidabad.

5) Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Division - II, I & W Dte., Jalsampad Bhawan,

Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 91.

6) Executive Engineer, Howrah Irrigation Division, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake.Kol-91.

7) Executive Engineer, Nadia Inigation Division, Krishnagar, Nadia.

8) Executive Engineer, Berhampore Irrigation Division, Berhampore, Murshidabad
9) Executive Engineer, Ganga Anti Erosion Division No I, Raghunathganj, Murshidabad.

l0) The Nodal Officer of e-Tendering, Irrigation & Waterways Department, Jalasampad Bhawan,

7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700 091 with request to publish the notice on Departmental

website.

I l) Sub-Divisional Officer, Ganga Anti Erosion Sub-Division No.-VA/I/VII.
l2)Block Development Officer, Bhagwangola-I & il, Raninagar-ll & Jalangi Block.
13) (i)' Director of Information & Cultural Affairs, Govt. of West Bengal, Writer's

Building, Kolkata-70000 l.
(ii) District Information & Cultural Officer, Murshidabad, P.O- Berhampore with a

request for publication on the Notice Board.

14) Notice Board / Estimating Branch / Accounts Section of Ganga Anti Erosion Division No.-II.

,r*Av
ExecutiVe engineb'r

Ganga Anti Erosion Division No-II
B erhampore, Murshidabad

lnstead ol Read as

i) Last Date & Time for application for purchase of Tender Form 25.03.2019 27.0s.2079

ii) Date, Time and Venue for Scrutiny Committee (in the chamber
of the undersisnedl

27.03.209 28.05.2019

iii) Last Date & Time for issue of .Tender paper. 28.03.2019 29.0s.2019

iv) Last Date & Time for dropping Tender paper at the office of the
E.E, Ganga Anti Erosion Division No-ll.

03.04.2019 31.05.2019

v) Date & Time of opening of Tender in the office of the
undersisned.

03.04.2019 31.05.2019


